5460 Other Twp of North Dundas  .  .  .  .   16,366 22,956 32,174 71,496 71,496 48,540 22,956
5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 58,883 81,588 71,002 211,473 0 211,473 98,157 81,588 31,728 11,310 2,814 7,430 10,174 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 27.02.2024  11:37
2022.01

FIR2022:   North Dundas Tp Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   0511 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   71613 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   115,670 46,293 161,963 161,963
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   312,999 84,321 397,320 397,320
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   514,962 388,926 247,987 54,749 11,000 1,217,624 -1,206,624 11,000
0299 Subtotal 943,631 0 435,219 247,987 54,749 11,000 84,321 1,776,907 0 -1,206,624 570,283

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   310,866 296,436 136,094 243,187 986,583 96,818 1,083,401
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   100,081 0 100,081 9,822 109,903
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   148,329 14,231 43,813 6,827 213,200 20,923 234,123
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   312,564 30,795 11,976 1,219 4,568 361,122 35,439 396,561
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   56 30 6,203 0 6,289 617 6,906
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0498 Other  0 0 0
0499 Subtotal 771,815 0 341,492 198,086 1,219 100,081 254,582 1,667,275 0 163,619 1,830,894

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   217,428 43,316 189,285 125,950 2,644 782,360 1,360,983 133,561 1,494,544
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   194,850 339,570 102,422 2,644 511,586 1,151,072 112,961 1,264,033
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   66,371 23,486 101,157 191,014 18,745 209,759
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   172,837 46,169 20,497 54,373 293,876 28,840 322,716
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .   319,160 449,443 6,254 2,644 81,521 859,022 84,301 943,323
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   140,461 81,015 59,165 2,644 0 283,285 27,800 311,085
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   55 67,353 19,258 86,666 8,505 95,171
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0698 Other  0 0 0
0699 Subtotal 1,111,107 43,371 1,172,835 337,774 10,576 0 1,550,255 4,225,918 0 414,713 4,640,631

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   47,312 33,721 179,924 54,912 315,869 30,998 346,867
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   47,312 83,794 173,632 155,729 460,467 45,188 505,655
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   17,678 15,089 28,838 61,605 6,046 67,651
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   75,912 54,947 0 130,859 12,842 143,701
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   47,329 128,408 238,083 175,614 589,434 57,844 647,278
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   47,329 49,994 239,906 153,824 491,053 48,190 539,243
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   236,600 65,863 0 302,463 29,682 332,145
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   89,462 32,753 60,653 1,167 52,579 236,614 23,220 259,834
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   236,600 144,849 126,337 72,998 580,784 56,996 637,780
0898 Other  0 0 0
0899 Subtotal 845,534 0 554,471 1,073,482 1,167 0 694,494 3,169,148 0 311,006 3,480,154

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

[…]

1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1298 Other  0 0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~ I I I I I I I I f--------------1 f--------------

~ r-----------,----------j---------------t---------;------------------t------ r----1 ~---------,

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 27.02.2024  11:37
2022.01

FIR2022:   North Dundas Tp Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   0511 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   71613 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1497 Other  0 0 0
1498 Other  0 0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   145,752 153,774 25,814 525 44,657 370,522 36,361 406,883
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   198,175 95,501 71,869 1,453 63,082 13,582 443,662 43,539 487,201
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   720,583 14,395 463,930 112,626 1,914 206,334 1,519,782 149,144 1,668,926
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,560 7,759 6,284 9,800 29,403 2,886 32,289
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   60,188 51,938 13,868 432 15,965 142,391 13,974 156,365
1698 Other  0 0 0
1699 Subtotal 1,130,258 14,395 772,902 230,461 4,324 63,082 290,338 2,505,760 0 245,904 2,751,664

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   175,274 8,343 12,217 2,120 87,609 285,563 28,024 313,587
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   91,725 33,727 2,575 94,004 391 222,422 21,828 244,250
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   16,363 694 172,466 29,864 0 219,387 21,530 240,917
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,565 3,565 3,565
1898 Other  0 0 0
1899 Subtotal  283,362 3,565 42,764 187,258 31,984 94,004 88,000 730,937 0 71,382 802,319

1910 Other  0 0 0

9910 TOTAL 5,085,707 61,331 3,319,683 2,275,048 104,019 268,167 2,961,990 14,075,945 0 0 14,075,945

~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11111

~1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11111
~ 1 1 1 ! ! ! 1 1 11111

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 27.02.2024  11:37
2022.01

FIR2022:   North Dundas Tp Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   0511 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   71613 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,972,834